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Exchange Notice, February 16, 2007  
 
 
Release 12/07 
 

THE OMXH25 EXPIRATION INDEX OF FEBRUARY 2007 

 
The expiration day for the OMXH25 index derivatives traded in Eurex was February 16, 
2007. The OMXH25 expiration index of Eurex products for February 16, 2007 is confirmed 
to be 3 076,93 Enclosed there is a sheet of the calculation of the expiration index.  
 
 
For more information regarding this exchange notice, please contact: 
 
William Raihle, Junior Index Analyst (tel. +46 8 405 6296). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

OMXH25 EXPIRATION INDEX          February 16, 2007 

   

Share series Number of Opening Average 

 shares price Price 

Cargotec Oyj 39 997 031 46.56 46.696637 

Elisa Corporation 148 960 432 22.40 22.615426 

Fortum Corporation 436 460 660 20.75 20.795447 

Huhtamäki Oyj 89 382 953 12.88 12.757046 

KCI Konecranes Plc 60 077 720 24.50 24.946133 

Kesko Corporation B 65 782 918 41.36 41.310792 

KONE Oyj 96 343 284 46.65 46.84913 

Metso Corporation 126 024 326 39.01 38.874814 

M-real Corporation B 190 848 005 5.35 5.434793 

Nordea Bank AB (publ) FDR 304 457 879 12.09 12.093383 

Neste Oil Corporation 127 945 439 23.67 23.548195 

Nokia Corporation 584 462 256 17.45 17.523818 

Nokian Tyres Plc 122 446 610 18.75 18.718505 

Orion Corporation B 85 703 588 17.24 17.29341 

Outokumpu Technology Oyj 32 618 646 27.62 27.699927 

Outokumpu Oyj 124 843 281 29.61 29.976026 

Rautaruukki Corporation K 84 300 719 36.17 36.657674 

Sampo Plc A 470 460 304 21.25 21.406373 

Stora Enso Oyj R 569 951 882 12.69 12.730738 

SanomaWSOY Corporation B 102 926 693 22.20 22.170317 

TietoEnator Oyj 75 841 462 21.38 21.46636 

TeliaSonera AB 844 452 759 6.46 6.443642 

UPM-Kymmene Corporation 502 472 403 20.13 20.104119 

Wärtsilä Corporation B 64 808 965 46.90 47.537767 

YIT Corporation 110 649 941 24.60 24.451679 

   

Opening Market Value 16.2.2007 100 827 357 387.48  

OMXH25 open 16.2.2007 3 067.64  

   

Market value with average prices   101 132 763 166.70 

OMXH25 expiration index  3 076.927731 

    

OMXH25 expiration index is confirmed to be   3 076.93 

     

    

 Eva Liljeblom, Official Index Ombudsman 

   

  

Helsinki Stock Exchange Kai Ylikangas, Senior Index Analyst 
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Pörssitiedote, 16.02.2007 
 
 
Tiedote 12/07 
 

HELMIKUU 2007 OMXH25-PÄÄTTYMISINDEKSI 

 
Eurexissa kaupankäynnin kohteena olevien OMXH25-johdannaisten päättymispäivä oli 
16.02.2007. Helmikuun vahvistettu Eurex-tuotteiden päättymisindeksi on 3 076,93 Ohessa 
on laskelma päättymisindeksistä. 
 
 
 
Lisätietoja Helsingin Pörssissä antaa:  
 
William Raihle, Junior Index Analyst   puhelin: +46 8 405 6296 
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OMXH25-PÄÄTTYMISINDEKSI  16.02.2007 

    

Osakesarja Osakkeiden Avaava Keskiarvo- 

 lukumäärä kurssi kurssi 

Cargotec Oyj 39 997 031 46,56 46,696637 

Elisa Corporation 148 960 432 22,40 22,615426 

Fortum Corporation 436 460 660 20,75 20,795447 

Huhtamäki Oyj 89 382 953 12,88 12,757046 

KCI Konecranes Plc 60 077 720 24,50 24,946133 

Kesko Corporation B 65 782 918 41,36 41,310792 

KONE Oyj 96 343 284 46,65 46,84913 

Metso Corporation 126 024 326 39,01 38,874814 

M-real Corporation B 190 848 005 5,35 5,434793 

Nordea Bank AB (publ) FDR 304 457 879 12,09 12,093383 

Neste Oil Corporation 127 945 439 23,67 23,548195 

Nokia Corporation 584 462 256 17,45 17,523818 

Nokian Tyres Plc 122 446 610 18,75 18,718505 

Orion Corporation B 85 703 588 17,24 17,29341 

Outokumpu Technology Oyj 32 618 646 27,62 27,699927 

Outokumpu Oyj 124 843 281 29,61 29,976026 

Rautaruukki Corporation K 84 300 719 36,17 36,657674 

Sampo Plc A 470 460 304 21,25 21,406373 

Stora Enso Oyj R 569 951 882 12,69 12,730738 

SanomaWSOY Corporation B 102 926 693 22,20 22,170317 

TietoEnator Oyj 75 841 462 21,38 21,46636 

TeliaSonera AB 844 452 759 6,46 6,443642 

UPM-Kymmene Corporation 502 472 403 20,13 20,104119 

Wärtsilä Corporation B 64 808 965 46,90 47,537767 

YIT Corporation 110 649 941 24,60 24,451679 

    

Avaava markkina-arvo 16.02.2007 100 827 357 387,48  

Avaava OMXH25                                           16.02.2007 3067,64   

   
Markkina-arvo keskiarvokursseilla  101 132 763 166,70  

OMXH25-päättymisindeksi 3 076,927731   

    

OMXH25-päättymisindeksiksi vahvistetaan 3 076,93    

     

     

 Eva Liljeblom, Indeksiasiamies 

  

  

Helsingin Pörssi Kai Ylikangas, Senior Index Analyst 

 


